NAME

Doug Warwick
Jim Leckner
Cyndy Hilby
Larry Wolfe
Tom Erpelding
Bill McCoy

John Whitman

SUN LAKES SENIOR SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION
2022-2023 OFFICERS & BOARD MEMBERS

OFFICE
President
Vice-President
Secretary
Treasurer®
Member-at-Large
Member-at-Large

Member-at-Large

TELEPHONE
480-540-7401
605-838-6165
319-551-4996
602-538-2248
515-320-7374
602-503-1249

925-584-7428

E-MAIL ADDRESS

dougwarwick1989@gmail.com

gimvern@gmail.com

hilby405@live.com

larryewolfe@msn.com

erp@netamumail.com

wmccoy4@cox.net

coachwhitman@yahoo.com

*NOTE: The Treasurer is an Officer, but not a voting member of the Board.



