SUN LAKES SENIOR SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION 2022-2023 OFFICERS & BOARD MEMBERS

NAME	OFFICE	TELEPHONE	E-MAIL ADDRESS
Doug Warwick	President	480-540-7401	dougwarwick1989@gmail.com
Jim Leckner	Vice-President	605-838-6165	gimvern@gmail.com
Cyndy Hilby	Secretary	319-551-4996	hilby405@live.com
Larry Wolfe	Treasurer*	602-538-2248	larryewolfe@msn.com
Tom Erpelding	Member-at-Large	515-320-7374	erp@netamumail.com
Bill McCoy	Member-at-Large	602-503-1249	wmccoy4@cox.net
John Whitman	Member-at-Large	925-584-7428	<u>coachwhitman@yahoo.com</u>

*NOTE: The Treasurer is an Officer, but not a voting member of the Board.